04-10-2000

REC

ret No.: DCL1836/M4906

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Tab settings To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy Name of conveying party(ies): Peter B. Clarke, Javier Verdura, Frederic Hedouin Ruthanne Salvatore Deborah Kerrigan Additional pames(s) of conveying party(ies) To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: The Gillette Company Internal Address: Prudential Tower Building - 40th Fl.	thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Peter B. Clarke, Javier Verdura, Frederic Hedouin Ruthanne Salvatore Deborah Kerrigan 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: The Gillette Company Internal Address:	thereof.
Peter B. Clarke, Christian Roberts Javier Verdura, S. David Farnworth Frederic Hedouin Ruthanne Salvatore Deborah Kerrigan Ruthanne Salvatore Deborah Kerrigan Ruthanne Salvatore Deborah Kerrigan	13/31/00
Frederic Hedouin Ruthanne Salvatore Deborah Kerrigan Internal Address:	
Deborah Kerrigan Internal Address:	13/31/00
Production Towar Pullding 40th El	3/31/
Additional named (a) of conveying party/ica) 1 Vec 14 Ne 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	3/3
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	_
3. Nature of conveyance:	
★ Assignment	==
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
☐ Other State: Ma ZIP: (2199
Execution Date: Feb. 24, Feb. 28, March 15, 2000 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes	No .
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):	624.5
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: March 15	2000
	1 FOCO
A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s)	
29/12/114 Additional numbers attached? Yes No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	1
Name: Mr. Barry D. Josephs 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	
Internal Address: c/o Owen J. Mecgan & Assoc. Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account)
■ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 24 North St. 4/05/2000 Y6IZAW 00000119 132551 29121114 8. Deposit account number:	
2 FC:581 (40.00 CH) 13-2551	
City: Salem State: Ma ZIP: 01970	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and cignoture	
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true of the original document. 	юру
Name of Person Signing Signature March 31, 2000 Date	

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Serial No	
Filed	

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Peter B. Clarke of 684 Hill Farm Road, Fairfield, Conn. 06430; Javier Verdura of 15 Hawley Ave., Milford, Conn. 06460; Frederic Hedouin of Musset 8, Rue de la Ronce 92410 Ville d'Avray, Paris, France; Ruthanne Salvatore of 122 Long Meadow Hill Rd., Brookfield, Conn. 06804; Deborah Kerrigan of 5 Josephs Lane, Brookfield, Conn. 06804; Christian Roberts of 5 Oliver St., South Norwalk, Conn. 06854; and S. David Farnworth of 10 Raymond Place, Westport, Conn. 06880 have invented a design in BATTERY PACKAGE identified as DCL1836/M4906 and described in a design patent application executed by us on Feb. 24, Feb. 28 and Mar. 15, 2000 , being owner(s) of all right, title and interest in and to said application and in and to any invention described therein, free from all prior assignments, agreements, licenses, mortgages, or other encumbrances whatsoever, and having full right to convey the entire interest both legal and equitable herein assigned; and

WHEREAS, The Gillette Company, Boston, Mass. 02199, a corporation of the State of Delaware (assignee) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions and any and all patents to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by us, and other

good and valuable consideration, we, do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention or inventions, as described in the aforesaid application, in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to the aforesaid application; and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents or reissues or extensions thereof to be obtained upon said invention or inventions and any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part or substitute applications which may be filed upon said invention or inventions; and we hereby authorize and request the issuing authority to issue any and all patents and said application or applications to said assignee of the entire interest.

WE further agree, without any further payment or compensation by said assignee, to communicate to said assignee, its representatives or agents, any facts relating to said invention or inventions including evidence for interference purposes or for other legal proceedings, whenever requested, testify in any interference or other legal proceedings, whenever requested; execute and deliver, on request, all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective; and generally do everything to make possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention or inventions in this or any foreign country.

IN T	CESTIMONY	WHEREOF, _	We	have he	ereunto	set _	our
hand <u>s</u> and se	1 /	the date	_ set	after _	our	signa	ture <u>s</u> .
	1.llu		FET	338,	2000		
	3. Clarke Werdura		<u> </u>) FEP	<u>26</u> ,	2000	
) Frederi	c Hedouin			· MAR	15.	2000	
Ruthann	e Salvato		٠,	x Feb	124	2000	
x de h	/i/K	7	۷,	Feb.	24, 2	000	
x Christi	an Robert:	s s	, <u>y</u>	Del	24, 2	000	
S, David	d Farnwort		× 20h	(is	, <u>2000</u>		
State of Conn County of Cairl	Seld)) ss:					
On the 2000, before personally knother foregoing executed same.	wn, and k instrumen	nown to me	to be	the no	3. Clark	<u>e</u> ,	
				<u>rata</u> Notary	ung A Public	1	
(SEAL)				My Comm	ission :	Expire	es:
·					RICIA A. PH NOTARY PUB ission Expires	LIC	004

State of (omethics)) County of fairfield) ss:	
On this day 2000, before me personally appeared personally known, and known to me to the foregoing instrument, and acknowl executed same.	Javier Verdura , to me be the person who signed edged to me that he
	Notary Public
(SEAL)	My Commission Expires: PATR!CIA A. PHINNEY NOTARY PUBLIC My Commission Expires June 30, 2004
State of byshol) County of Thence) ss:	
On this 27./5 day 2000, before me personally appeared personally known, and known to me to the foregoing instrument, and acknowless	<u>Frederic Hedouin</u> , to me be the person who signed
executination (Carlotte Control of Control o	Notary Public My Commission Expires: ill:n.T.q
State of Connecticut , County of Faufuld) ss: Bethel	
On this 24 day of 2000, before me personally appeared Repersonally known, and known to me to be the foregoing instrument, and acknowle executed same.	Ruthanne Salvatore, to me be the person who signed edged to me thatshe
(SEAL)	Notary Public My Commission Expires:

Amy Gaal, Notary Public State of Connecticut My Commission Expires July 31, 2003

Country of fampued) ss: Bether	v
on this 24th day	of February
2000, before me personally appeared personally known, and known to me to	<u>Deborah Kerrigan</u> , to me
the foregoing instrument, and acknow	
executed same.	J. Haal
	Notary Public
(SEAL)	My Commission Expires:
	Amy Gaal, Notary Public State of Connecticut My Commission Expires By 31, 2003
State of Connecticut) County of faufuld) ss: Bether	-
On this 24th day	of Jebmany
2000, before me personally appeared personally known, and known to me to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledge.	<u>Christian Roberts</u> , to me be the person who signed
executed same.	reaged to me thatne
	S Garl
	Notary Public
(SEAL)	My Commission Expires:
	Amy Gaal, Notary Public State of Connecticut My Commission Expires July 31, 2003
State of Canadaub) County of Facility () ss: /// lhe	
On this 29^{m} day 2000, before me personally appeared	of Azorvary
o me personally known, and known to	me to be the person who
signed the foregoing instrument, and	acknowledged to me that _he
executed same.	1 1/4 - 1
	Notary Public
(SEAL)	My Commission Expires:
	Amy Gool, Notary Public State of Connections
	My Commission Expires July 31, 2003

RECORDED: 03/31/2000